### Public Notice County of Shasta

## Mental Health, Alcohol and Drug Advisory Board (MHADAB)

### **SPECIAL Meeting Agenda**

Wednesday, February 14, 2024, 5:30 pm Mae Helene Bacon Boggs Conference Center 2420 Breslauer Way, Redding, CA 96001

This meeting will not be available virtually.

#### **Board Members**

Kalyn Jones, Chair

Heather Jones, Vice Chair

Alan Mullikin

Angel Rocke

Cindy Greene

Connie Webber

David Kehoe

Jo-Ann Medina

Mary Rickert

Ron Henninger

Samuel Major

#### I. Call to Order & Welcome

#### II. Public Comment

Members of the public will have the opportunity to address the Board on any issue within the jurisdiction of the Board. *Speakers will be limited to three minutes*.

#### III. Discussion Items

A. Conduct a facility tour of Sunrise Mountain Wellness Center.

#### IV. Adjourn

MHADAB Meeting February 14, 2024, 5:30 pm Location: TBD Redding, CA 96001

Executive
Committee Meeting
TBD, 11:00 am
HHSA BHSS Services
Branch, Administrative
Conference Room
2640 Breslauer Way,
Redding, CA 96001

## Shasta Substance Use Coalition

March 12, 2024, 10:30 am Virtual via Zoom jill@shastatraining.org

Shasta Suicide
Prevention
Collaborative
January 9, 2024, 2:30 pm
For location, please email
sstinger@co.shasta.ca.us

#### **Committees**

#### **Stand Against Stigma**

February 13, 2023, 1:30 pm Sunrise Mountain Wellness Center 1300 Hilltop Drive Suite 200 Redding, CA 96001 cdiamond@co.shasta.ca.us

#### **ADP Provider Meeting**

February 28, 2024, 10:00 am Location: Boggs Conference Center 2420 Breslauer Way, Redding, CA 96001 kcassidy@co.shasta.ca.us

# MHSA Stakeholder Workgroup

February 29, 10:00 am Boggs Building 2420 Breslauer Way Redding, CA 96001 mhsa@co.shasta.ca.us Public records which relate to any of the matters on this agenda (except Closed Session items), and which have been distributed to the members of the Advisory Board, are available for public inspection at Shasta County Health and Human Services Agency, 2640 Breslauer Way, Redding, CA 96001. This meeting may be recorded. If there are any questions regarding this agenda, please contact Jacquelynn Rose at 530-229-8266, or via e-mail at MHADAB@co.shasta.ca.us.

"The County of Shasta does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its buildings, facilities, programs, services, or activities. The Shasta County Mental Health, Alcohol and Drug Advisory Board will make available to any member of the public who has a disability a needed modification or accommodation including an auxiliary aid or service, in order for that person to participate in the public meeting. A person needing assistance should contact Jacquelynn Rose by telephone at (530) 229-8266, or in person 2640 Breslauer Way, Redding, or by mail at P. O. Box 496048, Redding CA 96049-6048, or by e-mail at MHADAB@co.shasta.ca.us at least two (2) working days in advance. Accommodations may include, but are not limited to, interpreters, assistive listening devices, accessible seating, or documentation in an alternate format. If requested, this document and other agenda materials may be made available in an alternative format for persons with a disability who are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act. Questions, complaints, or requests for additional information regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may be forwarded to the County's ADA Coordinator: Monica Fugitt, Director of Support Services, County of Shasta, 1450 Court Street, Room 348, Redding, CA 96001-2676 Phone: (530) 225-5515 Fax: (530) 225-5345 California Relay Service: 711 or 1-(800)-735-2922, E-mail: adacoordinator@co.shasta.ca.us.